
Participant

Notifies Directorate Delegate 
of intent to participate 

in a conference 

HQ Program RPSO

Receives virtual 
conference attendee list

Helpful Links:
Travel@SLAC Website
COVID-19 Travel Checklist 
Travel@SLACK Channel
Foreign Travel Guidance
Foreign Travel Security Requirements 10/14/2021 Revision 5.0

Directorate Delegate SLAC Program Office POC 
(ALD/Delegate)

Receives notification and 
sends *Virtual Conference / 

Travel Request Form 
form to participant

Receives and sends completed 
*Virtual Conference / 
Travel Request Form 

to Directorate Delegate

Receives participant’s 
completed form

Adds information to *Upcoming 
Virtual Conference List

Sends attendee list to 
Program Office POC (ALD) 

for approval routing

* VPN connection is needed to access the internal links

Receives virtual 
conference attendee list 

and consolidates for SLAC

Send virtual 
conference 

attendee list 
to HQ Program 

RPSO

Approvals are determined 
and ALD is notified of status

Receives 
approval status 

Notifies ALDs of 
each directorate 

of approval 
status

Receives approval status

Notify traveler

End

Receives approval status

Participation approved?

Submit Concur Request 
with approval email

Request Denied

Start

The Office of Science (SC) guidance below addresses steps that must be taken before laboratory employees participate in virtual scientific conferences, workshops, 
seminars, and similar activities that are sponsored/organized/hosted by foreign entities (e.g., foreign institutions or governments).  

SLAC Foreign Virtual Conference Approval Process

Virtual Conference Contacts

BNR List of 
BNR Codes 

Updated 
03/5/20

SC Program
HQ 

Programmatic 
RPSO

SLAC Program Office POC 
(ALD/Delegate)

SLAC Business Manager / 
Ops Manager per ALD 

KA HEP - High 
Energy John Kogut JoAnne Hewett Christine Soldahl

KC02* BES Basic 
Energy 

Sciences
Andrew Schwartz Tony Heinz Michelle Young

KC03 BES - Basic 
Energy 

Sciences
Bruce Garrett Kelly Gaffney Michelle Young

KC04 BES - Basic 
Energy 

Sciences

Linda Horton
(Until Further 

Notice)

Mike Dunne (LCLS); 
Paul McIntyre (SSRL)

Gail Fong (LCLS); 
Stephanie Carlson (SSRL)

KP BER -
Biological and 
Environmenta

l Research

Mike Riches Paul McIntyre Stephanie Carlson

FES FES - Fusion 
Energy 

Sciences
Gene Nardella

JoAnne Hewett (HEDS); 
Mike Dunne (MEC)

Christine Soldahl (FPD - HEDS); 
Gail Fong (LCLS - MEC)

KB01 Office of 
Nuclear 
Physics

Timothy Hallman JoAnne Hewett Christine Soldahl

VT12, ED27
ED28, SL01
SL02, SL03
SL05, TE11
TE12, TE14

BM01, HT02

EERE Solar 
Energy 

Technologies 
Office

Steven Chalk Tony Heinz Stephanie Carlson

End

Acronyms
BM – Business Manager SC – Office of Science
HQ – Headquarters POC – Point of Contact
ALD –Associate Lab Director RSPO - Responsible Program Secretarial Manager 
DOE- Department of Energy S&T – Science and Technology
COR – Countries of risk

No

Yes

Is this conference 
sponsored/organized/hosted 

by a *S&T Matrix 
or * T-4 Country of Risk?

No

Routes to
SLAC S&T POC

for analysis 
and institution 

screening

Yes

Directorate Directorate Delegate (ALD) 
Directorate Delegate

Business Manager

AD Accelerator Andrew Burrill Connie Morimoto-Yu
ESD Energy Sciences Tony Heinz Michelle Young
FPD Fundamental Physics JoAnne Hewett Christine Soldahl
LCLS Linac Coherent Light Source Mike Dunne Gail Fong

LCLS-II Linac Coherent Light Source II Project Andrew Burrill Jacki Cardoso

LCLS-II HE
Linac Coherent Light Source II 

High Energy Project Greg Hays Jacki Cardoso
SSRL Stanford Synchrotron Radiation Lightsource Paul McIntyre Stephanie Carlson
TID Technology Innovation Mike Pivovaroff Mike Gonzalez

Mission 
Support Business & Technology Services George Clark Analisa Tan
Mission 
Support Communications Melinda Lee Analisa Tan
Mission 
Support Director's Office Brian Sherin Analisa Tan
Mission 
Support Environment, Safety, & Health Carole Fried Analisa Tan
Mission 
Support Facilities & Operations Machelle Vieux Analisa Tan
Mission 
Support Human Resources Carolyn Nelson Analisa Tan
Mission 
Support Information Technology Jonathan Russel Analisa Tan

* S&T COR
approval 

process begins

A

https://travel.slac.stanford.edu/
https://travel.slac.stanford.edu/files/COVID19_Checklist.pdf
https://app.slack.com/client/T1X4J8FJ8/CVC1S44TV
https://internal.slac.stanford.edu/computing/computing-safely/resources/foreign-travel-guidance
https://travel.slac.stanford.edu/travel-resources/foreign-travel/security-requirements
https://internal.slac.stanford.edu/finance/sites/finance.internal.slac.stanford.edu/files/Virtual%20Conference%20Travel%20Request%20Form.docx
https://internal.slac.stanford.edu/finance/sites/finance.internal.slac.stanford.edu/files/Virtual%20Conference%20Travel%20Request%20Form.docx
https://internal.slac.stanford.edu/finance/sites/finance.internal.slac.stanford.edu/files/Virtual%20Conference%20Travel%20Request%20Form.docx
https://internal.slac.stanford.edu/finance/sites/finance.internal.slac.stanford.edu/files/Virtual%20Conference%20Travel%20Request%20Form.docx
https://slac.sharepoint.com/:x:/s/slactravel/Ef7A6Lts6B5NuLf6ALHL4vgBcqaZj5BOjyTnpsetzXWPZg?e=4%3AF2pt4j&at=9
https://adfs.slac.stanford.edu/adfs/ls/idpinitiatedsignon.aspx?loginToRp=https://www.concursolutions.com
https://confluence.slac.stanford.edu/download/attachments/170765732/FY21_BR_Code_Changes.xlsx?version=1&modificationDate=1607361464000&api=v2
mailto:john.kogut@science.doe.gov
mailto:hewett@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:csoldahl@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:andrew.schwartz@science.doe.gov
mailto:theinz@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:michelley@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:bruce.garret@science.doe.gov
mailto:kgaffney@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:michelley@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:Linda.Horton@science.doe.gov
mailto:mdunne@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:pcm1@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:gail@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:steph@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:mike.riches@science.doe.gov
mailto:pcm1@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:steph@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:gene.nardella@science.doe.gov
mailto:hewett@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:mdunne@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:csoldahl@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:gail@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:timothy.hallman@science.doe.gov
mailto:hewett@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:csoldahl@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:steve.chalk@hq.doe.gov
mailto:theinz@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:steph@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
https://internal.slac.stanford.edu/finance/sites/finance.internal.slac.stanford.edu/files/Internal-Sensitive-Countries-List-and-Matrix.pdf
https://internal.slac.stanford.edu/finance/sites/finance.internal.slac.stanford.edu/files/Internal-Sensitive-Countries-List-and-Matrix.pdf
mailto:mdlt@slac.stanford.edu
mailto:aburrill@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:cmori@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:theinz@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:michelley@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:hewett@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:csoldahl@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:mdunne@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:gail@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:aburrill@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:jcardoso@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:haysgr@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:jcardoso@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:pcm1@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:steph@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:mjp@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:gonzalez@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:gclark@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:analisa@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:melinda.lee@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:analisa@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:Sherin,%20Brian%20%3csherinb@slac.stanford.edu%3e
mailto:analisa@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:carolef@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:analisa@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:carolef@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:analisa@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:cnelson@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:analisa@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:maitto:jdrussel@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
mailto:analisa@SLAC.Stanford.EDU
https://internal.slac.stanford.edu/finance/sites/finance.internal.slac.stanford.edu/files/S%26T%20COR%20Travel%20and%20Virtual%20Conference%20Approval%20Process.pdf

